BY ALDS. KOVAC, COGGS, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ

Resolution recognizing and congratulating Richard "Dick" Withers on his retirement from the Office of the City Attorney.

WHEREAS.

RICHARD "DICK" WITHERS

retired with pride and satisfaction as a special assistant with the Office of the City Attorney, on May 20, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Richard "Dick" Withers Withers joined the city services in January 2006 as a legislative fiscal analyst in the Legislative Reference Bureau of the Common Council – City Clerk's Office, before joining the City Attorney's Office as a special assistant in May 2014; and

WHEREAS, During his tenure as special assistant, Dick Withers represented the City Attorney's Office at budgetary meetings, meetings of the Finance and Personnel Committee and the Judiciary and Legislation Committee; and

WHEREAS, Dick Withers' expert knowledge of Robert's Rules of Order, Milwaukee's form of government, municipal finance and his calming and reasoned demeanor have helped a great many officials and staff work through even the most difficult of policy problems; and

WHEREAS, In addition to his duties as special assistant Dick has used his time and talents as a Chief Inspector during elections, ensuring the integrity of the election process; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Richard "Dick" Withers on his retirement from the City Attorney's Office, and wishes for him a future of health and happiness as he and Bonnie begin a new adventure in Oregon; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Richard "Dick" Withers, an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Nik Kovac, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski and Jose G Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 24, 2016.

Resolution recognizing Richard "Dick" Withers on his retirement from the Office of the City Attorney.

..Body

Whereas, Richard "Dick" Withers joined the city services in January 2006 as a legislative fiscal analyst in the Legislative Reference Bureau, before joining the City Attorney's Office as a Special Assistant (May 2014); and

Whereas, During his tenure as Special Assistant Dick represented the City Attorney's Office at budgetary meetings, meetings of the Finance and Personnel Committee and the Judiciary and Legislation Committee and

Whereas, Dick Withers expert knowledge of Robert's Rules of Order, Milwaukee's form of government, municipal finance and his calming and reasoned demeanor has helped a great many officials and staff work through even the most difficult of policy problems; and

Whereas, In addition to his duties as Special Assistant Dick has used his time and talents as a Chief Inspector during elections, ensuring the integrity of the election process; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Richard "Dick" Withers on his retirement from the City Attorney's Office, and wishes for him a future of health and happiness as he and Bonnie begin a new adventure in Oregon; and be it

Further Resolved, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Richard "Dick" Withers, an outstanding employee.